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The 11 players with the
best Wins - Losses

Name Tm Lg W - L PCT
JOHNSON, R. BDB NL 25- 3  .893
WELLS, D. BDB NL 20- 7  .741
SCHILLING, C. WGE NL 19- 7  .731
REED, R. MGH NL 18- 4  .818
HAMPTON, M. BDB NL 17- 8  .680
RUSCH, G. LBT NL 17-10  .630
GLAVINE, T. WGE NL 17-13  .567
BENSON, K. CON NL 16- 8  .667
HERNANDEZ, O. MIC NL 16-11  .593
2 players tied at 15

The 11 players with the
highest Win Percentage

Name Tm Lg PCT DEC
JOHNSON, R. BDB NL  .893 28
REED, R. MGH NL  .818 22
WELLS, D. BDB NL  .741 27
GARDNER, M. LBT NL  .737 19
SCHILLING, C. WGE NL  .731 26
HAMPTON, M. BDB NL  .680 25
BENSON, K. CON NL  .667 24
MERCEDES, J. LBT NL  .632 19
RUSCH, G. LBT NL  .630 27
2 players tied at 0.600

The 10 players with the
lowest Earned Run Average

Name Tm Lg ERA IP
JOHNSON, R. BDB NL 2.93 230.2
REED, R. MGH NL 3.02 197.0
WELLS, D. BDB NL 3.15 211.2
BENSON, K. CON NL 3.59 235.2
HAMPTON, M. BDB NL 3.70 209.1
SCHILLING, C. WGE NL 3.72 227.1
BENES, A. BDB NL 3.76 191.1
D'AMICO, J. LBT NL 3.81 174.2
GLAVINE, T. WGE NL 4.11 245.1
RUSCH, G. LBT NL 4.24 191.0

The 10 players with the
most Earned Runs Prevented

Name Tm Lg ERPT IP
JOHNSON, R. BDB NL 59.0 230.2
WELLS, D. BDB NL 49.0 211.2
REED, R. MGH NL 48.5 197.0
BENSON, K. CON NL 42.9 235.2
SCHILLING, C. WGE NL 38.1 227.1
HAMPTON, M. BDB NL 35.6 209.1
BENES, A. BDB NL 31.2 191.1
GLAVINE, T. WGE NL 30.5 245.1
D'AMICO, J. LBT NL 27.5 174.2
RUSCH, G. LBT NL 21.0 191.0

The 10 players with the
most Innings Pitched

Name Tm Lg IP G
GLAVINE, T. WGE NL 245.1 34
BENSON, K. CON NL 235.2 36
JOHNSON, R. BDB NL 230.2 32
PARK, C. CON NL 230.1 36
SCHILLING, C. WGE NL 227.1 33
ANDERSON, B. MGH NL 219.0 33
LEITER, A. CON NL 219.0 35
WELLS, D. BDB NL 211.2 32
HEREDIA, G. VAL NL 211.0 33
HAMPTON, M. BDB NL 209.1 32

The 10 players with the
lowest Opposition Batting Average

Name Tm Lg OBA IP
JOHNSON, R. BDB NL  .174 230.2
VERES, D. LBT NL  .184 67.0
NEN, R. CON NL  .195 66.1
RODRIGUEZ, F. SRB NL  .200 84.0
LOWE, D. DMH NL  .202 85.0
WALL, D. MGH NL  .203 57.1
ZITO, B. HAM NL  .209 106.2
FOULKE, K. HLW NL  .209 94.2
FYHRIE, M. MGH NL  .211 64.2
FERNANDEZ, O. SRB NL  .211 87.2

The 16 players with the
most Games Started

Name Tm Lg GS IP-s
PARK, C. CON NL 35 229.0
VAZQUEZ, J. SRB NL 35 174.1
GLAVINE, T. WGE NL 34 245.1
LEITER, A. CON NL 34 216.2
BENSON, K. CON NL 33 232.0
ANDERSON, B. MGH NL 33 219.0
HEREDIA, G. VAL NL 33 211.0
HELLING, R. VAL NL 33 203.2
RUSCH, G. LBT NL 33 191.0
7 players tied at 32

The 11 players with the
most Quality Starts

Name Tm Lg QS GS
JOHNSON, R. BDB NL 24 32
WELLS, D. BDB NL 21 32
HAMPTON, M. BDB NL 19 32
SCHILLING, C. WGE NL 19 32
RUSCH, G. LBT NL 18 33
6 players tied at 17

The 17 players with the
most Complete Games

Name Tm Lg CG GS
TAPANI, K. DMH NL 8 27
GLAVINE, T. WGE NL 8 34
BENSON, K. CON NL 7 33
SMITH, C. DMH NL 5 24
HALAMA, J. MGH NL 5 30
SUZUKI, M. DMH NL 4 27
WILLIAMS, W. BAL NL 4 28
SCHILLING, C. WGE NL 4 32
9 players tied at 3

The 26 players with the
most Shutouts

Name Tm Lg SHO GS
TAPANI, K. DMH NL 3 27
SMITH, C. DMH NL 2 24
SUZUKI, M. DMH NL 2 27
WILLIAMS, W. BAL NL 2 28
HERNANDEZ, L. MIC NL 2 31
21 players tied at 1
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The 11 players with the
longest Winning Streak Current

Name Tm Lg W GS
JOHNSON, R. BDB NL 25 32
WELLS, D. BDB NL 20 32
REED, R. MGH NL 18 27
SCHILLING, C. WGE NL 18 32
HAMPTON, M. BDB NL 17 32
RUSCH, G. LBT NL 17 33
GLAVINE, T. WGE NL 17 34
HERNANDEZ, O. MIC NL 16 31
BENSON, K. CON NL 16 33
2 players tied at 15

The 11 players with the
longest No Wins Streak Current

Name Tm Lg NoW GS
HALLADAY, R. HLW NL 20 20
ARMAS, T. HAM NL 13 20
GARCIA, F. HLW NL 13 21
VAZQUEZ, J. SRB NL 11 35
MILLER, W. HLW NL 9 26
POWELL, B. CON NL 8 10
5 players tied at 6

The 10 players with the
least Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
MULDER, M. HLW NL 4.0 192.1
FINLEY, C. CON NL 4.3 183.2
PARK, C. CON NL 4.9 229.0
HERNANDEZ, L. MIC NL 5.2 182.2
GLAVINE, T. WGE NL 5.3 245.1
WILLIAMS, W. BAL NL 5.3 170.1
D'AMICO, J. LBT NL 5.4 168.0
BENSON, K. CON NL 5.5 232.0
APPIER, K. BAL NL 5.5 168.0
HERNANDEZ, O. MIC NL 5.5 190.2

The 10 players with the
most Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
RUSCH, G. LBT NL 9.7 191.0
ANKIEL, R. LBT NL 8.4 186.1
JOHNSON, R. BDB NL 8.2 230.2
GARDNER, M. LBT NL 8.1 165.0
DEMPSTER, R. BAL NL 7.9 181.2
WELLS, D. BDB NL 7.8 211.2
HAMPTON, M. BDB NL 7.7 209.1
SUPPAN, J. BAL NL 7.6 169.0
MERCEDES, J. LBT NL 7.5 169.0
ESCOBAR, K. WGE NL 7.4 165.0

The 10 players with the
most Strikeouts

Name Tm Lg SO IP
JOHNSON, R. BDB NL 257 230.2
BENSON, K. CON NL 204 235.2
PARK, C. CON NL 199 230.1
ANKIEL, R. LBT NL 194 186.1
LEITER, A. CON NL 176 219.0
DEMPSTER, R. BAL NL 170 181.2
BENES, A. BDB NL 170 191.1
VAZQUEZ, J. SRB NL 163 175.1
GLAVINE, T. WGE NL 162 245.1
WELLS, D. BDB NL 158 211.2

The 10 players with the
highest Strikeouts Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg SO/9-s IP-s
JOHNSON, R. BDB NL 10.0 230.2
ANKIEL, R. LBT NL 9.4 186.1
DEMPSTER, R. BAL NL 8.4 181.2
VAZQUEZ, J. SRB NL 8.4 174.1
BENES, A. BDB NL 8.0 191.1
BENSON, K. CON NL 7.8 232.0
PARK, C. CON NL 7.8 229.0
RUSCH, G. LBT NL 7.4 191.0
BELL, R. MGH NL 7.3 165.1
LEITER, A. CON NL 7.2 216.2

The 10 players with the
lowest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
JOHNSON, R. BDB NL 8.9 230.2
WELLS, D. BDB NL 9.7 211.2
REED, R. MGH NL 10.3 197.0
GLAVINE, T. WGE NL 11.3 245.1
ANDERSON, B. MGH NL 11.8 219.0
SCHILLING, C. WGE NL 12.1 224.2
BENSON, K. CON NL 12.1 232.0
HEREDIA, G. VAL NL 12.2 211.0
D'AMICO, J. LBT NL 12.2 168.0
HAMPTON, M. BDB NL 12.5 209.1

The 10 players with the
highest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
APPIER, K. BAL NL 16.7 168.0
BELL, R. MGH NL 16.3 165.1
VAZQUEZ, J. SRB NL 16.3 174.1
MULDER, M. HLW NL 16.2 192.1
WRIGHT, J. HAM NL 16.2 172.2
HENTGEN, P. VAL NL 16.1 173.0
MOYER, J. VAL NL 15.9 177.1
FINLEY, C. CON NL 15.7 183.2
SUPPAN, J. BAL NL 15.7 169.0
WAKEFIELD, T. MGH NL 15.4 181.0
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The 10 players with the
lowest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
JOHNSON, R. BDB NL 5.5 230.2
WELLS, D. BDB NL 7.4 211.2
REED, R. MGH NL 7.4 197.0
HAMPTON, M. BDB NL 7.6 209.1
GLAVINE, T. WGE NL 7.9 245.1
PARK, C. CON NL 7.9 229.0
MERCEDES, J. LBT NL 8.3 169.0
BENSON, K. CON NL 8.3 232.0
SCHILLING, C. WGE NL 8.5 224.2
HEREDIA, G. VAL NL 8.5 211.0

The 10 players with the
highest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
VAZQUEZ, J. SRB NL 12.8 174.1
MOYER, J. VAL NL 11.9 177.1
MULDER, M. HLW NL 11.8 192.1
HENTGEN, P. VAL NL 11.5 173.0
HALAMA, J. MGH NL 11.0 178.2
SUPPAN, J. BAL NL 11.0 169.0
WAKEFIELD, T. MGH NL 10.7 181.0
BELL, R. MGH NL 10.7 165.1
ESCOBAR, K. WGE NL 10.6 165.0
TAPANI, K. DMH NL 10.5 174.2

The 10 players with the
lowest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
WELLS, D. BDB NL 2.0 211.2
D'AMICO, J. LBT NL 2.6 168.0
TAPANI, K. DMH NL 2.7 174.2
REED, R. MGH NL 2.7 197.0
ANDERSON, B. MGH NL 2.8 219.0
GLAVINE, T. WGE NL 2.9 245.1
GARDNER, M. LBT NL 3.0 165.0
HERNANDEZ, O. MIC NL 3.0 190.2
RUSCH, G. LBT NL 3.1 191.0
JOHNSON, R. BDB NL 3.1 230.2

The 10 players with the
highest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
WRIGHT, J. HAM NL 6.4 172.2
APPIER, K. BAL NL 6.1 168.0
PARK, C. CON NL 5.9 229.0
HELLING, R. VAL NL 5.5 203.2
BELL, R. MGH NL 5.2 165.1
ANKIEL, R. LBT NL 5.1 186.1
MERCEDES, J. LBT NL 5.1 169.0
FINLEY, C. CON NL 5.1 183.2
HUDSON, T. BAL NL 4.9 179.1
WILLIAMS, W. BAL NL 4.9 170.1

The 10 players with the
lowest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
HAMPTON, M. BDB NL  .77 209.1
DEMPSTER, R. BAL NL  .89 181.2
WILLIAMS, W. BAL NL  .90 170.1
REED, R. MGH NL  .91 197.0
WELLS, D. BDB NL 1.02 211.2
D'AMICO, J. LBT NL 1.07 168.0
RUSCH, G. LBT NL 1.08 191.0
PARK, C. CON NL 1.10 229.0
BENSON, K. CON NL 1.13 232.0
FINLEY, C. CON NL 1.13 183.2

The 10 players with the
highest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
BELL, R. MGH NL 2.56 165.1
ANDERSON, B. MGH NL 1.89 219.0
HERNANDEZ, O. MIC NL 1.84 190.2
APPIER, K. BAL NL 1.61 168.0
TAPANI, K. DMH NL 1.60 174.2
HELLING, R. VAL NL 1.50 203.2
HEREDIA, G. VAL NL 1.45 211.0
MOYER, J. VAL NL 1.42 177.1
LEITER, A. CON NL 1.37 216.2
BENES, A. BDB NL 1.36 191.1


